

CWP No. 1329 of 2020

18.03.2020

Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, A.G with Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Addl. A.G and Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Addl. A.G for the respondents.

CMP No. 3512 of 2020

Allowed and disposed of.

CWP No. 1329/2020 & CMP No. 3513/2020

Issue notice. Mr. Adarsh Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General appears and waive service of notice on behalf of the respondents. List on 19.03.2020 as prayed for.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

March 18, 2020
(naveen)

**(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge**