

CWP No.1329 of 2020

19.03.2020 Present: Mr.Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr.Adarsh K. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

CWP No.1329 of 2020 & CMP No.3513 of 2020

Reply be filed within a period of three weeks. List on
17.04.2020.

**(L. Narayana Swamy)
Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

March 19, 2020
(vt)