

Sh.Rajeev Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & another

CWP No.1329 of 2020

23.02.2026 Present: Mr. Piyush Mehta, Advocate, vice Mr. Anshul
Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General,
for the respondents.

Reply stands filed. Rejoinder thereto, as prayed
for, be filed by the next date of hearing.

List on **25.03.2026**.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

February 23, 2026
(Rishi)